

Special (C)77 of 2016(WBDJ010009892016)

Reg. No. 111/2016

Order No. 59 dt. 18.08.2022

Three accused persons namely, 1. Soumya Bagchi @ Som, 2. Sagar Thapa and 3. Subhash Chakraborty on Court bail are absent without steps.

It is now 12.45 p.m.

None appears for the accused persons in spite of repeated calls.

Perused the record.

It appears from the record that all the accused persons are absent without steps since 10.11.2020 in spite of giving direction upon the sureties they are absent this day also. Facts and circumstances, suggest that the accused persons misused the liberty granted earlier to them.

In view of the above, this court has no other alternatives only to issue warrant of arrest against the accused 1. Soumya Bagchi @ Som, 2. Sagar Thapa and 3. Subhash Chakraborty at once. I/C Siliguri P.S. is directed to execute the warrant at the earliest.

The bail bonds of the accused 1. Soumya Bagchi @ Som, 2. Sagar Thapa and 3. Subhash Chakraborty be sent down to the Court of Ld. CJM, Darjeeling, with a request to start a proceeding U/s 446 against the sureties. Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. CJM, Darjeeling for his information and to the I/C Siliguri P.S. for compliance through the Superintendent of Police, Darjeeling.

To 13.10.2022 for E.R. of W.A.

Dictd.& corrctd.by me,

Sd/-

Special Judge, Darjeeling.
JO-WB1400

Sd/-

(Raja Ray)

Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act,2012
Darjeeling.